	CERTIFIED MAIL
1	RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
2	
3	STATE OF ALASKA
4	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC
5	DEVELOPMENT
6	DIVISION OF INSURANCE
7	550 W. 7 <sup>th</sup> AVENUE, SUITE 1560
8	ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567
9 ·	
10	
-11	Order No. SR 14-01 (a) ) Suspension of Certificate
12	In the Matter of ) of Authority No. F-10628;
13	AMERICAN MEDICAL and ) Order under the Provisions
14	LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ) Of AS 21.09.140 (a) (2)
15	NAIC NO. 81418 )
16	)
17	
18	WHEREAS, a Certificate of Authority to transact the business of insurance
19	in the State of Alaska was issued to AMERICAN MEDICAL and LIFE
20	<b>INSURANCE COMPANY</b> , domiciled in the State of New York.
21	
22	
23	WHEREAS, the 2013 Annual Statement shows that AMERICAN
24 25	MEDICAL and LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY fails to meet the basic
20 26	capital and surplus requirements of AS 21.09.070 for the kinds of insurance
20 27	authorized.
28	
29	

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE 550 W. 7<sup>th</sup> AVENUE, SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-3567 PHONE: (907) 269-7900

1	WHEREAS, AMERICAN MEDICAL
2	COMPANY's Certificate of Authority was su
3	March 19, 2014 for failure to maintain minim
4	
5	IT IS LIEDEDV ODDEDED surguent
6 7	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant
8	(a) (2), that Certificate of Authority No. F-106
9	MEDICAL and LIFE INSURANCE COM
10	insurance in the State of Alaska shall be suspe
11	
12	permitted by statute. Pursuant to AS 21.09.16
13	automatically suspend the authority of all of it
14	
15	AMERICAN MEDICAL and LIFE INSUR
16	FURTHER ORDERED that during this period
17	MEDICAL and LIFE INSURANCE COM
18	annual statement and pay fees and any taxes d
19	21.09.170(b).
20	
21	IT IS FURTIED ODDEDED that Car
	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Cer
23	will continue to be held in safekeeping by $\mathbf{A}\mathbf{M}$
25	INSURANCE COMPANY until such time as
26	of Revocation, the Certificate of Authority is s
27	
28	
29	

## L and LIFE INSURANCE

suspended in the State of Oregon on num capital and surplus.

to the provisions of AS 21.09.140

628 issued to **AMERICAN PANY** to transact the business of ended until such time as it has tes-unless-terminated-sooner-as-60(b), this suspension shall ts agents to act as agents of RANCE COMPANY. IT IS iod of suspension, AMERICAN **PANY** shall continue to file the due as provided by AS

rtificate of Authority No. F-10628 **MERICAN MEDICAL and LIFE** as this order is replaced by an Order surrendered, the Certificate of

Authority expires or the Certificate of Authority is reinstated. This Order is effective the <u>15</u><sup>th</sup> day of May 2014 Dated this <u>15</u><sup>th</sup> day of May 2014. LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INSURANCE  $\mathbf{22}$ 4 Page 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DISTRIBUTION

I hereby certify that copies of the documents(s) listed below were distributed to the listed parties and files by mail or by personal delivery. An original document has been forwarded to the insurer at the address listed and another original is in the Juneau office of the Division of Insurance for official filing.

Order signed by Director of Insurance on May  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2014, Order # SR 14-01 (a), in the Matter of AMERICAN MEDICAL and LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY.

Sydney Tucker Taylor, Chief Executive Officer American Medical and Life Insurance Company 135 West 50<sup>th</sup> Street New York, New York 10020

Benjamin M. Lawsky, Superintendent New York State Department of Financial Services One State Street New York, New York 10004-1151

Donald C. Thomas Alaska Life and Health Guaranty Association 1007 W. Third Avenue, Suite 400 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Agents of record: None

Financial Examiner's file of the Division of Insurance in Anchorage.

Date: May 20, 2014

Listophe & Mapolion Signed